DOC # 0130000

10/01/2007

Official Record
Recording requested By
HAROLD L. SINGER

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: \$3.90

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 236 Page- 0005

## Tax Statements To:

Name: HAROLD L. SINGER Address: H. C. (6) Box 36 City/State/Zip: ALAMO, NV. 89001

## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

(Signature of Notary Public)

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSES that the GRANTOR(S):
LEONARDE LYDA MOORE
for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS consideration (\$10.00)
and other valuable consideration do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and
interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that real property, the receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, to GRANTEE(S): HAROLD L. SINGER
Dated: SEPTENBER 1, 2001.
All that real property situated in the Town of Pahrump, County of Nye, State of
Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
LOT 7 LINCOLN COUNTY ESTATES 2.34 AC
BKK7
ACCIDENCE DATE NO A STATE OF A
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 010-1:34-15
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in
any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/hands
on SEPTEMBER 11, 2007.
Bronard Rode Syda C. Moore
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
Leaves M of Lyn M of
(Print or Type Name Here)  (Print or Type Name Here)
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF LINCOLN NUE
This instrument was acknowledged
before me on the signer (1, 200)
A COLARY MINE AS T
STATE OF NEVADA

County of Nye
MARSHA KENYON
ADDI. No. 94-5018-14
My Appl. Expires Feb. 21, 2008

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV - 130000

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Recording requested By HAROLD L. SINGER_
a) 0/0 ~ 134-15	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
b)	
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00
	Recorded by CD
2. Type of Property	FOR K. LOWER OF THOUSE UNLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fan	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apartment Building f) Commerci	117ate DI A ECORORIO.
g)  Agriculture h)  Mobile Ho i) other	Motes:
1) Li oulei	
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	186000
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$	1000
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section	·/
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	_%
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledge	ter, under namely of narions, more unit to NPS 375 050 and NPS 375 110
that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief	, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a senalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 ½% per month. Pursuant to NRS	any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
additional amount owed.	3/3.030, the payer and Sener shan be jointly and severally made for any
April	Capacity AGENT
Signature	Capacity / ) G(~/V
Signature / /mgr	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	/ /
rint Name / ENORD MOORE	Print Name Hahall NEEL
ddress	Address AC 61 BOX 36
Sity P1/12 V1412	City ALAMA (RALHER) THE
tateZip	State VV Zip 79001
\ \ \	
COMPANY/PERSON REGITESTING PECOR	DING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
SOME SAME ERGON REQUESTES OF RECORD	ATTO CANADADA I HOLDOLDOLDINO OR SEREN
o. Name	Esc. #
ddress	
ity	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)